e

| I
: DRAWING MADE [N THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W BSESW 9 < W BSESW 9 /home/us24474/ newdes | gn
: PART CE FIRST TERMINAL 187 FLAG RECPT. TERMINAL -
| NUMBER JSED MALEINE BUARD TYCO PN MOLEX PN CRIMPING DATA =
: 1385819 1 A 3545001 (REF) 1572560 | 35718-2110 [ a5 1 SENCH MODEL 6 [AIR FEED O
| = CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE — %
i @A A |.040+.00201.01+0.05mm] B : —= SIEEE T Tl
| B |.037+.00200.94+0.05mm] 8 1 - S1BEo9 ] SLOCK, HOUSING 05
: C |.035£.002[0.8940.05mm] 20 57
| D NOT USED 65
l SRR S R Rt b
| G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .140 [3.56mm] TAB LOCK 20-16 : 53
: INSUL | .140 [3.56mm] 0 .110-.170 B2
| WIRE STRIF LENGTH TERM AFPL SFEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT 1
: L 173-.203 NONE .B50 408-8037 = - 00
: - -] - - - 129 1 - | cC 3185281 CAP, RAM 595
| > | - | cC 5-354779-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.333%)C |128 1 - | D 4570791 HOUSING 58
| g > | - | cC 6-354779-7 PIN, WIRE DISC (.332)B |127 57
| & > | - | cC 6-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.330004A |126 1 - | B 257451 RING, SPLIT 56
| S 1 | A 986550 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 1 - | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGCER 55
: - 124 1 - | B 6314991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 —
| - 1 | A 3-22183-9 PIN, CROOVEDC.187 X 1.25)]123 1 - | B 454568-2 FINGER, FEED 53
: = 122 1 - | B 4570571 ARM, PIVOT 52
| - Z - A 3-21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (£.094x.25) | 121 51
: i - — A 4-21028-9 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (@.125x.38) | 120 50
| 2 T - A 21029-5 PIN,SLOTTED SPRING (2.188x.7% | 119 ] - A 3-21002-5 BOLT, CRIMPER 44
B > | - [ » 21024-3 WASHER, LOCK (#5) E 45
: - > | - | & 1-21000-8 SCREW, SHC (6-32%.25)5TOP [ 117 1 ~ | A 22353-8 SCREW, SHOULDER 47
| = 1 - | A 2-22603-0 SCREW, SHC (B=32x. 38) MG 116 1 - | A 5305781 BLOCK, I[NSULATION ADJUST| 48
| 4 | — | A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 115 1 | A BS0197 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 2| - | A 210556 WASHER, FLAT (#8) 114 1 - | cC 4545741 RAM 44
| 2| - | A 21893-2 WASHER, FLAT (#10) 113 ] - | A 6301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
: 2 - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) 112 1 ~- | 4 1-690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| 171 41
| 110 1 | A 23241-6 BaLL, STEEL 40
| 1 | A 1-22202-7 NUT, HEX (5/16-24) 109 1 ~ | A 6301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| 1 | A 210223 NUT, HEX CLOCK ING)  (10-32)]108 1 - | cC 6301421 DISC, INSULATION 38
: 1 | A 1-21986-2 RING,RET "E” #3/16B 107 ] - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| N 21045-3 RING,RET “C” #3/16 106 ] - | B 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 1 - | A 8-21007-5 SCREW, SKT SET(5/16-24x.75%) | 105 1 - B BES0212- 1 POST, RAM 35
| 7 - | A 2-22733-8 SCREW, BHC (1/4-20X.B3) |104 1 ~ | A 3-23846-5 SPRING, HINGE BAR 34
| 103 33
: D T - A 210092 SCREW, SKT SET(1/4-20x.25%) 102 ] - A EY05Y 51 SPACER, SPRING 32 <j
| 101 1 - | B 4545691 DRAGC MOUNT 31
: N 3-21000-5 SCREW, SHC (10-32X1.00) 100 ] ~- | A 1-22354-8 STUD, DRAG 30
| 5 | - | A 3-21000-8 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.88) 99 ] - | B 21030-2 PIN, DRAG MOUNT 25
| 1 - | A 3-21000-6 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.62) 98 1 - | B ES0582- PIN, HINGE 28
| 97 - | - - - 27
| 2| - | A 7-21000-6 SCREW, SHC (10-32X.38) 95 ] - | c £84905- 1 PLATE, BASE 26
: 95 1 - | B 454579-2 HINGE BAR 25
| 2| - | A 4-21006-0 SCREW, SKT SET (B-32X.25)| 94 1 - | B 5305711 BLOCK, STABILIZER 24
| 1 | A 210619 SCREW, SKT SET (B-32X.25)| 93 1 - | cC 5305851 BLOCK, PRESSURE 23
| 92 2| - | A 8-22282-6 SPRING, DRAG 22
| 4 | - | A 2-21000-9 SCREW, SHC (8-32X.75) 1 1 - | A 21030-6 LEVER, DRAG 21| B
: 2| - | A 1-23030-1 SCREW, SHC (NYLOKD (8-32X.62) | 90 ] ~- | A 4545701 DRAG, STOCK 20
| 4 | — | A 2-22603-3 SCREW, SHC (8-32X.52) 89 1 - | cC 4545731 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) E
: 2| - | A 2-21000-8 SCREW, SHC (8-32X.52) 88 1 - | B 318739-9 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) E
| 1 - | A 2-21002-1 SCREW, SBHC (8-32X.33) 87 17
| 2| - | A 210013 SCREW, SHC (1/4-20%.62) 86 1 ~ | A 2-22287-6 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
: _ 85 15
| 2 ] - A 230301 SCREW, SHC (NYLOK) (6-32X.25) 54 14
: - J — 83 N/ 1 - | cC 6921347 POSITIONER, TERMINAL 13
| @ (@ 82 1 ~ | A 5-22280-5 SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER | 12
| E 81 : 1 - | B 4547124 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17
| @ ANREF] = | A 579532~ INSERT, GUARD 80 : 1 - | c 4545781 ANVIL INSERT 10—
| . 79 : 1 - | B 5Y0569-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
: | & 1 - | D 4626222 A1R FEED ASSEMBLY 78 : 1 - | D 5307181 ANV IL 3
| “| - 77 : 1 — B 454575-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
| | ¢ T 2| - | A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) 1D 76 - | - - - 5
| |2 1 - | B 461264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFLICATLION 75 1 - | B 6849061 PLATE, ANVIL RETAINING 5
: E = 74 ] — B HY05 74— SFACER, TUBULAR IN3UL CRIMPER 4
: |k A CECOMMENDED SEARE PAnTo 73 : 1 - | cC 6307151 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
s 1 | A 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 72 - | - - - 2
: ; A GREASE L IGHTL Y. I 1 ] - C 165331641 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
: ; *W UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFTION ILEM *W M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| A L UBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. C ‘ ' ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY ND C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND ' ' ' ‘ ~———— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST
’ [\ CHANGE TERMINAL POSITIONER A9 REQUIRED TO KEEP e e T -
. DO NOT SCALE PRINT.

i TERMINAL POSITIONER TO APPLICATOR. @ iﬁéi?cﬁig BIE LNBEiéEEMﬁEETNEPERA“NG TOLERANCES UNLESS | T

o R.KNEPFER T.ELEIN AMP Incorporated
: L — A AFTER ASSEMBLY OF APPL ICATOR, PROPER SPRING PRESSURE b e el crk - REL - ARAP T o
| : it (ITEM 34) CAN BE OBTAINED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW (ITEM A APPLY SEALANT 1-23419-5 AT ASSEMBLY. : hle e el - - N
B e S e T S A et " [P END FEED HINGE BAR APPLICATOR [Arar Aet
I ©]es ST revision oo Taee one | Sent e B B8 | n7s | DR 1385819 M
| - T - —
; TR e et ush2ane | 5 5 = 4 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385819-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385819-1

